

Digitally signed by
PALLAVI MAHENDRA
WARGAONKAR
Date: 2025.12.02
11:41:26 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 34552 OF 2025

Mukti Gold Private Limited	...Petitioner
Versus	
Chief Commissioner of Customs	...Respondent

Mr. Dharan Gandhi and Prerana Pandya for Petitioner.
Mr. Karan Adik a/w Ms. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED : 1 December 2025

P.C.:-

1. Not before the Bench of which one of us (Advait M. Sethna, J.) is a party.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J.)