

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 37813 OF 2025

Shreyans KothariPETITIONER

V/S

Chief Commissioner Of CustomsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 34552 OF 2025

Mukti Gold Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Chief Commissioner Of CustomsRESPONDENT

Adv. Dharan Gandhi a/w Adv. Prerana Pandya for Petitioner

Adv. Sabir Kumar a/w Adv. Niyati Mankad, a/w

Adv. Bhavana Ahire for Respondent no. 1

Adv. Karan Adik a/w Adv. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent no.
2 & 3

Adv. J. B. Mishra a/w Adv. Sangeeta Yadav for Respondent no.
4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE AARTI A. SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/02/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)